

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20049 of 2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2019 in WA No.241/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

RAJEEV GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20148/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127496/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. C. Sudesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week
thereafter.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the third
week of November, 2019.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR