

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20049/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2019 in WA No. 241/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

RAJEEV GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 138010/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20148/2019
(IA No. 127496/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Adinayarana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Shoron Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are required to be listed according to the orders of the Court and not at the discretion of the Registry. List these petitions in accordance with order dated 11th September, 2019 in the week commencing 13th April, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER