

ITEM NO.12

Virtual Court 4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XII-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20049/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2019 in WA No. 241/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

RAJEEV GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 58391/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 58379/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 20993/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 138010/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20148/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127496/2019
IA No. 127496/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Parties :

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Vora, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasa Rao Pachwa, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Applications for intervention are allowed.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable
judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER